
Date : 11/3/2017 11:35:45 AM
From : "Kerri Hanrahan"
To : "TudySapanos"
Subject : Fwd: New Unemployment Pool Contact - Jessica Dedrick
Attachment : image001.png;

Kerri Hanrahan
Payroll Officer
(360) 802-7116 Direct Line
(360) 802-7123 Direct Fax

"The only person you are destined to become is the person you decide to be." - Ralph Waldo
Emerson

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Susanne McIntyre <SMcIntyre@psesd.org>
Date: Fri, Nov 3, 2017 at 9:24 AM
Subject: New Unemployment Pool Contact - Jessica Dedrick
To: Amanda Michaels <AMichaels@psesd.org>, Aurora Huerta
<AHuerta@psesd.org>, "bbethard@TahomaSD.US" <bbethard@tahomasd.us>,
"brpearson@fpschools.org" <brpearson@fpschools.org>,
"cbettinzoli@fifeschools.com" <cbettinzoli@fifeschools.com>,
"cdaniels@skykomish.wednet.edu" <cdaniels@skykomish.wednet.edu>,
"cwetteland@whiteriver.wednet.edu" <cwetteland@whiteriver.wednet.edu>,
"denise_walters@eatonville.wednet.edu"
<denise_walters@eatonville.wednet.edu>, Erin Anderson
<erin.anderson@mercerislandschools.org>, Jeannette Belaski
<jbelaski@psesd.org>, "Jeri Carlson (jeri_carlson@sumnersd.org)"
<jeri_carlson@sumnersd.org>, "joyc@orting.wednet.edu"
<joyc@orting.wednet.edu>, "kparker@dieringer.wednet.edu"
<kparker@dieringer.wednet.edu>, Maxine Broussard-Upchurch <MBroussard-
Upchurch@psesd.org>, "michelle.thorpe@shorelineschools.org"
<michelle.thorpe@shorelineschools.org>, Patty Zech
<pzech@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, "Scammonc@issaquah.wednet.edu"
<Scammonc@issaquah.wednet.edu>, "Stacia Dorman
(dormasl@puyallup.k12.wa.us)" <dormasl@puyallup.k12.wa.us>,
"stephanie_berryhill@enumclaw.wednet.edu"
<stephanie_berryhill@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, Sue Saylor
<ssaylor@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, Susan Partain <spartain@fwps.org>,
"teresa.barron@highlineschools.org" <teresa.barron@highlineschools.org>,
"tlee@upsd.wednet.edu" <tlee@upsd.wednet.edu>, "vollema-
richa@tukwila.wednet.edu" <vollema-richa@tukwila.wednet.edu>,
"weatherholtr@psd401.net" <weatherholtr@psd401.net>, Alphonso Melton
<meltona@tukwila.wednet.edu>, Charlene Edwards
<edwardsc@tukwila.wednet.edu>, Chuck Hole <CHole@psesd.org>, Clairmonte
Cappelle <CCappelle@psesd.org>, Corine Pennington
<pennicc@puyallup.k12.wa.us>, Daniel Lunghofer
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<Daniel_lunghofer@eatonville.wednet.edu>, Debbie Campbell
<debbie_campbell@sumnersd.org>, Donna Morey
<dmorey@whiteriver.wednet.edu>, Ed Hatzenbeler
<ed_hatzenbeler@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, Heather Hawkins
<heather.hawkins@highlineschools.org>, Jake Kuper
<kuperj@issaquah.wednet.edu>, Janet Hodson <jhodson@fwps.org>, Jim Brittain
<jbrittain@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, Judy Neumeier-Martinson
<jmartinson@dieringer.wednet.edu>, "Karen Andersen (andersenk@psd401.net)"
<andersenk@psd401.net>, Kari Harris <kharris@fifeschools.com>, Liz Dodd
<Liz.dodd@mercerislandschools.org>, Lori Cloud <lcloud@tahomasd.us>, Marci
Bannan <bannanm@orting.wedent.edu>, Mark Spangenberg
<mark.spangenberg@shorelineschools.org>, Ruth Russell
<rrussell@upsd.wednet.edu>, TammyBigelow <tbigelow@fpschools.org>,
Thomas Jay <tjay@skykomish.wednet.edu>, Ann Rolf
<rolfa@issaquah.wednet.edu>, Brenda Mattson <mattsobj@hsd401.org>, Cathy
Young<cyoung@fpschools.org>, "Debbie Case
(debbie.case@shorelineschools.org)" <debbie.case@shorelineschools.org>,
Deborah Rodgers <rodgersd@psd401.net>, Jennifer Grantham
<jgrantham@psesd.org>, Jessica Shamseldin <Jshamseldin@tahomasd.us>, Kathy
Littrell <klittrell@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, Kerri Hanrahan
<kerri_hanrahan@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, Kimberly Allie
<alliek@issaquah.wednet.edu>, "Linda Swiger (lswiger@fifeschools.com)"
<lswiger@fifeschools.com>, "Michelle Hill (HillM@tukwila.wednet.edu)"
<HillM@tukwila.wednet.edu>, Myra Andrews <andrewsm@orting.wednet.edu>,
Pam Jacobson <pjacobso@fwps.org>, Pam Strub
<pam_strub@eatonville.wednet.edu>, Rachel Matthiesen
<MatthiRJ@puyallup.k12.wa.us>, TammyWhitehouse
<tammy_whitehouse@sumnersd.org>
Cc: Jessica Dedrick <JDedrick@psesd.org>, Clairmonte Cappelle
<CCappelle@psesd.org>

Hello.

We have some staffing changes at the Unemployment Pool to announce.

Peggy Marshall kindly stepped in to temporarily help with the Unemployment Pool
back in March. The plan was to keep her on board until June. As you know, we
exceeded that time and she was generous enough to continue helping until now. It
was great to have Peggy back here at PSESD, but I know she was more than ready
to return to her retired lifestyle which she did on October 31.
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I am very happy to share with you the good news that Jessica Dedrick has
accepted the position of Client Services Coordinator. This is a new position that
will support the Unemployment Pool and other initiatives at PSWCT. Jessica
brings a wide variety of skills and experience to the position including
communications, board liaison, claims operations, paralegal, systems/conversions
and unemployment claims. Many of you may know her from her role as Executive
Assistant for the Puget Sound Workers’ Compensation Trust/Unemployment Pool.

Jessica will begin working with the Unemployment Pool on November 6. You can
expect to see emails and information from her beginning then. You can contact her
directly at jdedrick@psesd.org.

Please join me in welcoming Jessica as an official part of the Puget Sound
Unemployment Pool.

Thanks,

Susanne

Susanne McIntyre | Director of Client Relations

Puget Sound Workers' Compensation Trust & Unemployment Pool

Puget Sound Educational Service District | 800 Oakesdale Ave. SW I Renton, WA98052

T: 425-917-7919 I 800-664-4549 | F: 425-917-7661 | TTY: 425-917-7833

www.psesd.org
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https://maps.google.com/?q=800+Oakesdale+Ave.+SW&entry=gmail&source=g
tel:(425)%20917-7919
tel:(800)%20664-4549
tel:(425)%20917-7661
tel:(425)%20917-7833
http://www.psesd.org/


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies
of the original message.




